
 
Winter Break 2023-24 Shuttle Service 

There are no classes and administrative offices at Mason are closed from  

Saturday, December 16 through Monday, January 1.  No service on any routes. 

No service on Monday, January 15 in observance of Martin Luther King Jr. Day 

Spring 2024 classes begin on Tuesday, January 16 

 
 

 

Mason Square (Arlington)/Fairfax   

• Fri, Dec 15: Last day of regular service. 

• Sat, Dec 16 - Mon, Jan 1: No service. 

• Tue, Jan 2 – Fri, Jan 12: Modified service; using Friday service schedule. 

• Mon, Jan 15: No service in observance of Martin Luther King Jr. Day. 

• Tue, Jan 16 –Spring service begins. 
 

Gunston Mason 

• Fri, Dec 15: Last day of regular service. 

• Sat, Dec 16 – Mon, Jan 1: No service. 

• Tue, Jan 2 – Fri, Jan 12: Modified service; begins at 7:15am (first departure from Fair Lakes) – 5:15pm (last departure 

from Sandy Creek). No weekend service.  

• Sat, Jan 13 – Spring weekend service begins 

• Mon, Jan 15: No service in observance of Martin Luther King Jr. Day. 

• Tue, Jan 16 – Spring weekday service begins. 
 

Fairfax/SciTech Shuttle 

• Fri, Dec 15: Last day of regular service. 

• Sat, Dec 16 – Mon, Jan 1: No service. 

• Tue, Jan 2 – Fri, Jan 12: Modified service; using Friday service schedule (every 80 mins); Final departures from 

Sandy Creek at 7:50pm and from Colgan Hall at 9:10pm. No weekend service. 

• Sat, Jan 13 – Spring weekend service begins. 

• Mon, Jan 15: No service in observance of Martin Luther King Jr. Day. 

• Tue, Jan 16 – Spring weekday service begins. 
 

Sandy Creek/Metro Shuttle (See CUE at http://www.cuebus.org for additional service) 

• Fri, Dec 15: Last day of regular service. 

• Sat, Dec 16 – Mon, Jan 1: No service. 

• Tue, Jan 2 – Fri, Jan 12: Modified weekday service; begins at 7am from each direction; Final departures from Sandy 

Creek at 7pm and from Vienna Metro at 7:30pm.   

• Sat, Jan 13 – Spring weekend service begins 

• Mon, Jan 15: No service in observance of Martin Luther King Jr. Day. 

• Tue, Jan 16 – Spring weekday service begins. 
 

West Campus Shuttle 

• Fri, Dec 1: Last day of regular service. West Campus, General resident lite, and Lot M/P permits valid in Student 

General Lots effective Thursday, November 30 at 5pm (General resident lite and Lot M/P permits) or 8pm (West 

Campus permits). 

• Mon, Dec 4-Wed, Dec 13: Modified service; one bus with service every 40 minutes starting at 7:00 am. Final 

departure from West Campus at 7:40pm.  

• Thu, Dec 14-Sun, Jan14: No service. 

• Mon, Jan 15: No service in observance of Martin Luther King Jr. Day (see On-Demand) 

• Tue, Jan 16 – Spring weekday service begins. 

 

On-Demand Shuttle 

• Sun, Dec 10: Last day of regular service 

• Sat, Dec 16 – Sun, Jan 7: No service 

• Sat, Jan 13 – Spring weekend service begins. 12-11pm, (Ride must be requested by 10pm for pickup between 10pm 

and 11pm). 

• Mon, Jan 15 – Weekend service available on the Martin Luther King, Jr holiday. 

 

 

 

Contact Mason Shuttles at shuttle@gmu.edu  

or 703-993-2828 with any questions.   

Follow us on Twitter @MasonShuttles 
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